

2025/2026 Tuition Fee Schedule

3-Year-Old Program (AM Classes - Tues/Thurs) (Annual Parent Fees Total \$1,076.00)						
Payment	Payment Amount	Payment Date	Description			
#1	\$175.10 (Parent Fees)	When you register	Sept. 2025 tuition (\$100.10 deposit) Non-refundable Registration fee (\$75.00)			
#2-10	\$100.10 (Parent Fees)	1 st day of the month (Sept 2025 – May 2026)	Monthly tuition is paid one month in advance.			

4-Year-Old Program (AM Classes - Mon/Wed/Fri. PM Classes - Mon/Wed/Thurs) (Annual Parent Fees Total \$1,282.00)					
Payment	Payment Amount	Payment Date	Description		
#1	\$195.70 (Parent Fees)	When you register	Sept. 2025 tuition (\$120.70 deposit) Non-refundable Registration fee (\$75.00)		
#2-10	\$120.70 (Parent Fees)	1 st day of the month (Sept 2025 – May 2026)	Monthly tuition is paid one month in advance.		

4/5-Year-Old PRE-K Program (Must be five years old by March 31, 2025. PM Classes Only - Tues/Thurs) (Annual Parent Fees Total \$1,076.00)					
Payment	Payment Amount	Payment Date	Description		
#1	\$175.10 (Parent Fees)	When you register	Sept. 2026 tuition (\$100.10 deposit) Non-refundable Registration fee ¹ (\$75.00)		
#2-10	\$100.10 (Parent Fees)	1 st day of the month (Sept 2025 – May 2026)	Monthly tuition is paid one month in advance.		

¹ If you are registered in the 4YO AM Classes and are interested in registering your child in our PRE-K PM classes, you will only be charged one non-refundable registration fee for the school year.

Payable By:

- Post-dated Cheques
- Visa or Mastercard²
- NEW Pre-Authorized Debits (PADs)²

NOTE: Glenbrook Preschool participates in the Alberta Government Affordability Grant Funding Program for 2024/2025 to assist families with lower tuition fees. With the Affordability Grant, the Government of AB pays \$75 monthly towards tuition fees for every child registered in a licensed preschool. This payment made by the Gov't has been reduced and is reflected in the fees above. Should our agreement be annulled anytime and if the government withdraws the \$75 monthly affordability grant funding, the parent fees portion of the payment amount would be increased by \$75 per month.

By continuing to register your child into Glenbrook Preschool Society's Preschool Program, you acknowledge and accept the details outlined and the note mentioned in our 2024/2025 Tuition Fee Schedule above. For more information regarding admission, fees and payment, please refer to our Policies and Procedures and the GPS Parent Handbook, which can be found at www.glenbrookpreschool.org.

² Set up as auto-payments and scheduled for withdrawal by Glenbrook Preschool Society through 'Stripe' on the 1st of every month during our school year. Paying tuition fees with a Credit Card or through Pre-Authorized Debits is subject to a standard service fee, which will be applied to each monthly tuition payment. As of June 30, 2025, the standard service fee will increase by 0.2%. This change is out of Glenbrook Preschool's control, and all credit card and pre-authorized debits will be subject to the current Stripe service fees for the 2025/2026 school year.